SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CORRECTED RECORDATION COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Baldwin Technology Company, Inc. | | 10/10/2002 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Kansa Technology, LLC |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3700 Oakes Drive |
| City: | Emporia |
| State/Country: | KANSAS |
| Postal Code: | 66801 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: KANSAS |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 1801888 | KANSA |
| Registration Number: | 1801889 | |
| Registration Number: | 1793404 | KANSA |
| Registration Number: | 1797538 | K |
| Registration Number: | 1167165 | QUADRACART |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(816)474-9057 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

816-474-9050 Phone:

Email: jlw@hoveywilliams.com Correspondent Name: Warren N. Williams 2405 Grand Blvd., Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1776.000/KANSA ASMT CORR

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Warren N. Williams

REEL: 002893 FRAME: 0938

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 4 source=Kansa TM Recordation Assignment Sheet 1#page1.tif source=Kansa TM Recordation Assignment Sheet 2#page1.tif source=Kansa TM Recordation Assignment Sheet 3#page1.tif source=Kansa TM Recordation Assignment Sheet 4#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002893 FRAME: 0939

FORM PTO 594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷

RE(

12-22-2003



Docket No.:

Kansa Technology LLC

| To the Director of the United States Patent and Tr 1026 | 29116 original documents or copy thereof. |
|---|---|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Baldwin Technology Company, Inc. | Nomes - Kannas Track - Lauri I I C |
| | Name: Kansas Technology LLC |
| | Internal Address: |
| ☐ Individual(s)☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership | Street Address: <u>3700 Oakes Drive</u> City: <u>Emporia</u> State: <u>KS</u> ZIP: <u>66801</u> |
| ☑ Corporation-State Delaware☐ Other | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other _Limited Liability Company |
| Other | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic |
| Execution Date: October 10, 2002 | designation is |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| | 1,801,888 1,797,538 1,801,889 1,167,165 1,793,404 |
| Additional numbers | ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: Warren N. Williams Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$140.00 |
| 2/19/2003 LMJELLER 00000103 1801888 | ☑ Enclosed |
| 1 FC:4521 40.00 9P 2 FC:4522 100.00 DP | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 2405 Grand Blvd., Suite 400 | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64108 | |
| | USE THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A | VI |
| Warren N. Williams Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including | Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and |

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Baldwin Technology Company, Inc., organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is 12 Commerce Drive, Shelton, CT 06484 (ASSIGNOR) has adopted and is using the trademarks on the attached list of TRADEMARKS and whereas KANSA TECHNOLOGY LLC, a Kansas limited liability corporation, whose address is 3700 Oakes Dr., Emporia, KS (ASSIGNEE); is desirous of acquiring said TRADEMARKS;

Now, therefore, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in said TRADEMARKS, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARKS.

In witness whereof this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned authorized officer of the ASSIGNOR on the date indicated below.

Baldwin Technology Company, Inc.

Date: Oct 10, 2002

Name:

Title:

On the lotal day of Uto ber, 2002, before me, a Notary Public appeared Helen Y. US personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that it was executed said instrument as their free and voluntary act, and for the uses and the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and scal the day and year last above given.

My Commission Expires:

<u>Trademarks</u>

| Negistration Number Date Issued Trademark |
|--|
| 1,801,888 Nov. 2, 1993 KANSA |
| 1,801,889 Nov. 2, 1993 KANSA Design (K Stylized |
| 1,793,404 Sep. 21, 1993 KANSA |
| 1,797,538 Oct. 12, 1993 KANSA Design (K Stylized |

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Baldwin Kansa Corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Kansas, whose address is 3700 Oakes Drive, Emporia, KS 66801 (ASSIGNOR) has adopted and is using the trademark QUADRACART, Registration No. 1,167,165 and whereas KANSA TECHNOLOGY LLC, a Kansas limited liability corporation, whose address is 3700 Oakes Dr., Emporia, KS (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring said trademark QUADRACART;

Now, therefore, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in said trademark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark.

In witness whereof this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned authorized officer of the ASSIGNOR on the date indicated below.

Baldwin Kansa Corporation

Date: 10/10/02

Ву:

Name: William Irmen
Title: Vice President

Sate of } Carriers

County of 401

On the day of October 2002, before me, a Notary Public appeared to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that it was executed said instrument as their free and voluntary act, and for the uses and the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9-19-03

PAULA MILNER State of Kansas My Appl. Exp. 4-14-03